

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3023 OF 2023

**Shahuwadi Taluka Shetkari Sahakari DextrosePETITIONER
Sakhar Karkhana Ltd.**

V/S

**State Of Maharashtra Thr The HonorableRESPONDENT
Minister For Textiles And Ors**

None Present for Petitioner

Smt.V.S.Nimbalkar AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

DATE : 13th March, 2023

P.C. :

**Matter did not reach till the court time was over. Hence
adjourned. Stand over to 30/06/2023.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)