

Gayatri

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3023 OF 2023**

Shahuwadi Taluka Shetkari Sahakari

Dextrose Sakhar Karkhana Ltd.

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

...Respondents

Mr. S. S. Patwardhan i/b Ms. Mrinal A. Shelar, Advocate for the
petitioners.

Mr. Dhairysheel Sutar a/w Mr. Kiran G. Kulkarni and Deepak Jain,
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4, 5, and 6.

Mrs. M.P. Thakur, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 29th JANUARY 2024

P.C.

1. Heard. Rule.

2. Mr. Sutar waives notice for respondent nos. 4, 5 and 6. Learned
AGP waives service for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

3. Rule on interim relief in terms of prayer clauses (c) and (d), is made returnable on 26th March 2024. Till next date there will be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clauses (c) and (d).
4. Respondents are at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply before the returnable date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]