

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3023 OF 2023.

Shahuwadi Taluka Shetkari Sahakari
Dextrose Sakhar Karkhana Ltd.

...Petitioner.

Versus

State Of Maharashtra Thr The Honorable
Minister For Textiles And Ors.

...Respondents.

*Mr. S. S. Patwardhan i/b Ms Mrinal Shelar for the petitioner.
Ms. Latika Kabad a/w. Ms. Anjali Shaw i/b D. V. Satar for Respondent
Nos. 4 to 6.
Ms. Priyanka Chavan, AGP for respondent-State.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 26th July, 2024.

P. C. :

- 1.** Petition is already admitted. However considering the limited controversy involved, learned counsel for the parties submit the petition be heard expeditiously.
- 2.** List petition on **2nd August 2024** by consent of the parties.
- 3.** Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]