



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3023 OF 2023

Shahuwadi Taluka Shetkari Sahakari
Dextrose Sakhar Karkhana Ltd.

...Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
and Others.

...Respondents.

Mr. Akshay Hardas i/b Ms. Mrinal Shelar for the Petitioner.
Ms. Pryanka Chavan, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : August 2, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. *Praecipe* has been moved seeking extension of interim relief which is in operation till today.
3. The matter was due today, however, not listed.
4. Stand over to **22nd August 2024**. Interim / Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]