



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3023 OF 2023.**

Shahuwadi Taluka Shetkari Sahakari Dextrose Sakhar  
Karkhana Ltd.

...Petitioner.

**Versus**

State Of Maharashtra Thr. The  
Honorable Minister For Textiles And Ors.

...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Atharva Kamble i/b Ms. Minal Shelar for the Petitioner.*  
*Ms. Priyanka Chavan, AGP for the Respondent.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Appeal is already admitted. To come up for final hearing as per its own turn.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**