

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3023 OF 2023

**Shahuwadi Taluka Shetkari Sahakari DextrosePETITIONER
Sakhar Karkhana Ltd.**

V/S

**State Of Maharashtra Thr The HonorableRESPONDENT
Minister For Textiles And Ors**

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 1608 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 3023 OF 2023

Kaish Shaukat Bagwan And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

**Shahuwadi Taluka Shetkari Sahakari Dextrose...RESPONDENT
Sakhar Karkhana Ltd.**

**Mr. S. S. patvardhan (through V/C) i/by Mrinal A. Shelar for the
Petitioner.**

**Mr. D. V. Sutar a/w Shruti P. Ghodake a/w Reshma Adnaik for
the Applicant in IA(st)1608/2026.**

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner ,stand over to 01/04/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)